P.O. Box 27404 Los Angeles, CA 90027 323-663-1031 president@hillsidefederation.org www.hillsidefederation.org

PRESIDENT Marian Dodge CHAIRMAN Joan Luchs VICE PRESIDENT Charley Mims Cassandra Barrère SECRETARY Donna Messinger TREASURER Dan Palmer

Bel Air Knolls Property Owners Bel Air Skycrest Property Owners Bel Air Ridge Association Benedict Canyon Association Cahuenga Pass Neighborhood Crests Neighborhood Assn. Encino Property Owners Assn. Forrest Hills Homeowners Assn. Franklin Ave./Hollywwod Bl. West Franklin Hills Residents Assn. Highlands Owners Assn. Hollywood Dell Civic Assn. Hollywood Heights Assn. Hollywoodland Homeowners Holmby Hills Homeowners Assn. La Tuna Canyon Community Assn. Laurel Canvon Assn. Los Feliz Improvement Assn. Mt. Olympus Property Owners Mt. Washington Homeowners All. Nichols Canyon Assn. N. Beverly Dr./Franklin Canyon Oak Forest Canyon Assn. **Outpost Estates Homeowners** Residents of Beverly Glen Roscomare Valley Assn. Shadow Hills Property Owners Sherman Oaks H O Assn. Studio City Residents Assn. Tarzana Property Owners Assn. Torreyson Flynn Assn. Upper Mandeville Canyon Whitley Heights Civic Assn.



Don Robinson California State Parks Foundation 50 Francisco Street, Suite 110 San Francisco, CA 94113

September 8, 2010

Dear Mr. Robinson:

The Federation of Hillside and Canyon Associations, representing thirty-three homeowner associations in the Santa Monica Mountains in Los Angeles, is proud to endorse the California State Parks Initiative, Proposition 21.

The goals of the California State Parks Initiative support the mission statement of the Federation of Hillside and Canyon Associations. The preservation of and access to open space and its natural habitat is essential to our well being. We humans as a species seem to be hard-wired to get back to nature. This initiative provides a win/win solution to the problem of securing a reliable funding source for our state parks in exchange for free day-use access to our state parks.

Sincerely yours,

Marian Dodge